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Monday 6th March Y1/2 - Tennis session run by Bishop Sutton Tennis Club 

Tuesday 7th March Y5/6 Football Festival Chew Valley School – packed 

lunch needed 

Thursday 9th March PTA meeting Waldregrave Arms 7.30pm 

Mon 13th to Fri 17th March Science Week 

Wednesday 15th March Mobile Library 

Friday 17th March Science Week Exhibition 3.30 pm – families welcome 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day 

Monday 20th March Parents Evening – Hedgehogs, Fox, Squirrels, Otters 

Tuesday 21st March Parents Evening – Hedgehogs and Fox 

Wednesday 22nd March Parents Evening – Fox and Squirrels 

Monday 27th March Fox trip to the Community Farm 

Monday 27th March Messy Church 

Wednesday 29th March PTA cake sale and 2nd hand uniform sale 

Thursday 30th March Easter Service  

Friday 31st March End of Term 

Wednesday 19th April Hedgehogs trip to Folly Farm 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

CONGRATULATIONS to our Stars of the Week and Head teacher Award Winners 

 Poppy, Jacob, Reuben, Jack, Flora, Rory, Layla, Seb, Charlotte, Lacey 



 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Dino Wow Day 

On Monday 27th February Fox Class enjoyed a Dino Wow Day to end their history topic on 

Mary Anning and Fossil Hunting.  The children dressed up as explorers, dinosaurs and 

scientists.  They took part in lots of exciting activities, including a dinosaur hunt around 

the playground, making pictures of dinosaur skeletons and using salt dough to recreate 

ammonites and dinosaur poo (coprolite)!   

 

 

 

  

 

Book of the Week 

Miss Seddon recommends ‘The Story Orchestra: Carnival of the Animals’ by Katy Flint.  

“I wish these had been around when I was a child!  This book has an enchanting story 

to go with the music and it’s such a wonderfully accessible introduction into the world 

of classical music.” Recommended for YR+ 

 

 



World Book Day 

 

Wow! So many characters and costumes!.  This week we celebrated World Book Day not 

only by dressing up but sharing stories, buddy reading time, playing some book themed 

games like ‘Who Am I?’ and a special Celebration Assembly for World Book Day.  Don’t 

forget to use your World Book day tokens valid until 26th March 2023.  

Find out more at worldbookday.com  

 

 
 

   



 
Road Safety Day Workshop 

 

Otters and Squirrels took part in a Road Safety Workshop this week covering road safety 

awareness including scooter safety, pedestrian crossing and wearing seatbelts.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

  

  


